



**To:** Families seeking Georgia Lottery-funded Pre-K

From: The Clifton School

Date: 2/10/2020

Re: Registration for Georgia Lottery Funded Pre-K

## Dear Families,

The Clifton School's registration for the 2020-21 Lottery Funded Georgia Pre-K program is February 3-28, 2020. Your child must be 4 years old on or before September 1, 2020 to participate in the lottery funded Georgia Pre-K program. A private lottery will take place on March 19, 2020. Families will be notified of acceptance on March 20, 2020.

The GA Pre-K class will operate on a school year calendar similar to Dekalb County's and will maintain school day hours of 8:15 AM to 2:45 PM. Extended care (7am – 8:15am and/or 2:45pm-6:30pm) will be available for a fee. For more fee information, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.thecliftonschool.org">www.thecliftonschool.org</a>.

Families currently enrolled at the Clifton site and Clairmont site who meet the age requirement can apply as well as families from the community.

## Dates to remember:

- February 3<sup>rd</sup>: Application for The Clifton School Pre-K is available and can be submitted (Applications can be picked up from the school or downloaded from our website at <a href="https://www.thecliftonschool.org">www.thecliftonschool.org</a>.)
- February 28th: Application is due by noon (by email, hand delivery to the front desk)
- March 20<sup>th</sup>: Offers will be made to families that receive placement

Applications for The Clifton School Georgia Pre-K program can be submitted via email: <a href="mailto:GaPreK@thecliftonschool.org">GaPreK@thecliftonschool.org</a>, or dropped off at front desk of either school.

Questions regarding the application and enrollment process can be answered by emailing GAPreK@thecliftonschool.org or calling 404-636-4073 between the hours of 8:00am and 4:30pm.

Please refer to the attached Frequently Asked Questions document for further information.

Please share this information with families currently seeking a Pre-K program.